# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignors name and to add an assignor which was inadvertently ommitted with the submission of the merger document previously recorded on Reel 019995 Frame 0445. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the correction of the assignors name and the addition of the inadvertenly ommitted assignor

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mineral and Pigment Solutions Southwest, Inc.	08/29/2007
ChemTech Specialties, Inc.	08/29/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brenntag Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Coolidge Street
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5556641
Patent Number:	5505965

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-408-2650 Phone:

angel.matos@bakerbotts.com Email:

Baker Botts L.L.P. Correspondent Name: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070498.0114

**REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0556** 

**PATENT** 

500398253

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angel Matos
Total Attachments: 12	
source=corrective assignment#page1.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page2.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page3.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page4.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page5.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page6.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page7.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page8.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page9.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page10.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page11.tif	
source=corrective assignment#page12.tif	

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. COMPA :30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

<b>PATENT</b>	<b>ASSIG</b>	INMENT
---------------	--------------	--------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/23/2007 500381517

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
09/01/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mineral And Pigment Solutions, Inc.	08/29/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brenntag Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Coolidge Street
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5505965
Patent Number:	5556641

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-408-2650

Email:

angel.matos@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2:

30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4:

44th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angel Matos

Total Attachments: 3

USPTO



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMTECH SPECIALTIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS SOUTHWEST, INC.", A DELAWARE
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "BRENNTAG SPECIALTIES, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 9:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3737309 8100M 070976275



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5969199

DATE: 08-31-07

TO: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. COMPANY: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

USPTO

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:21 AM 08/31/2007
FILED 09:40 AM 08/31/2007
SRV 070976275 - 3737309 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CHEMTECH SPECIALTIES, INC. AND MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS SOUTHWEST, INC. WITH AND INTO MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, Mineral and Pigment Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "MPSP"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: In addition to MPSI, which was incorporated on the 9th day of December, 2003, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"). the name and state of incorporation of each of the other constituent corporations to the merger is as follows: (i) Mineral and Pigment Solutions Southwest, Inc., incorporated on the 9th day of December, 2003, pursuant to the DGCL ("MPSSI"); and (ii) ChemTech Specialties, Inc., incorporated on the 9th day of December, 2003, pursuant to the DGCL ("ChemTech").

SECOND: A Plan of Morger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of MPSI, MPSSI and ChemTech in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL, pursuant to which MPSSI and ChemTech will each merge with and into MPSI (the "Merger").

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of MPSI shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation; provided, however, that upon the Effective Date (as such term is defined below), Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of MPSI shall be amended to provide that the name of MPSI shall be "Brenntag Specialties, Inc."

FOURTH: The effective date of the Merger shall be as of 12:01 a.m., September 1, 2007 (the "Effective Date").

FIFTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of MPSI, located at 1000 Coolidge Street, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, and a copy of such Plan of Merger will be furnished by MPSI, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: MPSI shall be responsible, on behalf of itself, ChemTech and MPSSI, for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes as required by the laws of any jurisdiction and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

SEL 341962-4/100357.00007

USPTO

11/9/2007 7:52:58 PM

PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

TO:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. COMPANY:30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MPSI has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the  $\frac{29\%}{100}$  day of August, 2007.

MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a

Delaware compgration

Name: Theodore Hubbard

Title: President

SI. 1 741963+4/100357.00007

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 11/07/2007**